REINSTATEMENT AND EXTENSION
TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BY AND BETWEEN
THE BROWARD SHERIFF’S OFFICE
AND
THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

THIS REINSTATEMENT AND EXTENSION is made and entered this day of

, 2018, by and between the BROWARD SHERIFF’S OFFICE (hereinafter

referred to as “BSO”) and the CITY OF POMPANO BEACH (hereinafter referred to as “CITY™).
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about the 27 day of July 2010, BSO and the CITY entered into an
Agreement for Police Services; and

WHEREAS, a Memorandum of Understanding between BSO and the CITY allowing for
the administration of the U.S. Department of Justice, Community Oriented Policing Services
Hiring Grant, and which allowed for the continuation of nine School Resource Deputy positions
was approved on April 28, 2015, ("Original Agreement") by Ordinance No. 2015-47; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Original Agreement was for a three year term expiring on
February 28, 2018, and included an additional one year renewal period; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Original Agreement has lapsed without renewal of the
Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to reinstate and to extend the term of the Original
Agreement through August 31, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions contained
herein, BSO and CITY agtree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitations are true and correct and are incorporated herein by

reference.



2. The original Agreement between CITY and BSO, approved April 28, 2015, a copy
of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A,” shall remain in full force and
effect except as specifically amended hereinbelow.

3. The parties hereto agree to reinstate and extend the Original Agreement for a period
ending on August 31, 2019.

4. Except as modified herein, all remaining terms and conditions of the Original
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto have executed this Agreement as of the

date first above written.

“CITY”:
Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
By:
Lamar Fisher, Mayor
By:
Gregory P. Harrison, City Manager
Attest:
(SEAL)
Asceleta Hammond, City Clerk
Approved As To Form:
Mark E. Berman, City Attorney
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instruments were acknowledged before me this day of

2018, by LAMAR FISHER, as Mayor, GREGORY P. HARRISON as City Manager and ASCELETA
HAMMOND, as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the
municipal corporation, who is personally known to me.

NOTARY'S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

Commission Number



SCOTT J. ISRAEL, AS SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Date:
SCOTT J. ISRAEL, Sheriff

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency

Subject to the execution by the parties:

By: Date:

RONALD M. GUNZBURGER, General Counsel

/frm
3/8/18
L:agr/bso/2018-574



